SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22077/2010

BALDEV SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and office report

Date: 04/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Mathur Sardana, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1,2,4 and 5 have been treated as ex-parte by the order of Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 20.11.2012. The remaining respondents have been served. No appearance for them. Hence service is complete. Respondent nos. 8, 10 and 16 have been deleted by the Order of Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 2.1.2012. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

ns

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar